The CONTRACTOR agrees to process toll revenue as outlined in Exhibit A, Paragraphs A through 16, at
a rate of Twelve Dollars and Forty-One Cents ($12.41) per $1,000 of Revenue Processed.

12. Under Exhibit B Contract Payments, Paragraph S shall be amended as follows:

The total contract price shall not exceed Three Million, Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand, Five
Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars, and Eight Cents ($3,667,582.08)

Initial and all pages Citizens Bank National AssociationlitialandD^al

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Dtpsitmcot of Transportation
Boroan of Tnmpikes
RFP2016^

TampQce ToU Revenue Processing Services
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2

Except as provided herein, aJl provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect This